
RESOLUTION NOo 1981 - 98 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS (REQUESTS 5D-I and 
5D-4) FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE D, CENTRAL 
RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY - TRACI~9ORK& CATENARY 
AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED 
$41,686.36 CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-375 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert 
Systems; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 
that two Change Orders be approved to allow for miscellaneous revisions 
and manhole modifications; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section, l. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the fol!owing Change Orders: 

I. Miscellaneous detail revisions at a cost not to exceed 
$38~080.22 and a time extension of 45 days. 

2. Manhole modifications at a cost of $3,606.14. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective 
in~nediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 7 1981 

Presid#nt ’ 

Secretary-Treasurer 


